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	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2019-2020 Revised Budget
	
	$34,923,212
	
	$500,000
	
	61.6
	
	0.0

	2021-2022 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	($9,013,507)
	
	($500,000)
	
	0.1
	
	1.0

	2021-2022 Decision Packages
	
	($1,423,572)
	
	$0
	
	(2.0) 
	
	(1.0) 

	2021-2022 Proposed Budget
	
	$24,486,133
	
	$00,000,000
	
	59.7
	
	000.0

	% Change from prior biennium
	
	(29.9%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium
	
	(4.0%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: General Fund

	Base Budget Assumptions: (1) 0.0% GWI for 2021; (2) 2.0% GWI for 2022. Major base budget adjustments include backing out one-time COVID 19 response expenditures and $500,000 in revenue associated with the 2019 waste to energy study.



DESCRIPTION

The Office of Performance, Strategy and Budget (PSB) is responsible for preparing the County’s operating and capital budgets, managing the implementation of these budgets during the year, coordinating performance management and accountability, and providing guidance on strategic planning. PSB shapes the development and implementation of countywide systems, resources and plans to achieve the goals of the County and the Executive. Additionally, this office houses teams addressing regional planning, continuous improvement, and criminal justice policy.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

PSB is employing three basic strategies for meeting its target reductions in the executive's proposed 2021-2022 biennial budget. These strategies include:

· Position reductions: 2 FTEs in 2021 and 1 FTE reduction in 2022 ($966,251);
· Furloughs amounting to six unpaid days off per year and forgoing step increases in 2021 and 2022 for all staff excluding administrative staff ($683,800); and
· Reducing or eliminating travel, training and consulting budgets ($150,000).

The 2021-2022 budget proposal includes several one-time expenditures related to public safety in King County totaling $641,992 and discussed below as Issue 1. 

KEY ISSUES

ISSUE 1 – PUBLIC SAFETY RELATED EXPENDITURES

The 2021-2022 budget proposal for PSB includes several one-time expenditures related to public safety in King County totaling $641,992. 

First, the budget proposes $100,000 to evaluate whether or how the King County's Sheriff's Office should deploy officer worn body cameras. The evaluation would be led by PSB in conjunction with the Department of Local Services, the Office of Equity and Social Justice, the King County Sheriff's Office, and the Office of Law Enforcement Oversight advisory committee. This work would be completed by September 1, 2021. 

An expenditure of $250,000 is also proposed to work with communities in the unincorporated areas to develop alternatives to traditional public safety efforts. If this expenditure is approved, this work would be concluded by July 2021.

The budget proposal also includes $25,000 to study alternatives to school resource officers. PSB would work with school districts and survey alternative models used in other jurisdictions.

[bookmark: _GoBack]The last item in PSB's budget proposal related to public safety is a one-time expenditure of $289,492 to hire an 18-month TLT position to lead and develop what is now known as the Restorative Community Pathways Program (this program was initially called the First Felony program prior to printing the budget book). This position would serve as the project manager in developing the program and would coordinate with the community, the Department of Community and Human Services, the Department of Public Defense and the Prosecuting Attorney's office. The budget assumes that the program design would be in place by July 1, 2021 and implemented by January 1, 2022.









